500 Watt High Temp Industrial Power Supply
Product Description
This 500 watt, high temperature resistant, single output,  ac to dc power supply is designed for applications
requiring a very small footprint and can operate in a hostile environment.  The operating temperature range is -40°
to +85° C through conduction cooling via baseplate.
Product Features
• Operating Temperature Range: -40º to +85º C (Baseplate)
• Outline Dimensions: 2.0” x 4.0” x 8.5”
• High Efficiency: ~87%
• UL60950-1, CSA60950-1 (cUL), EN60950-1, & CE (LVD)
AC Input
• Voltage Input Range: 90-264VAC (nominal range)
• Frequency: 47-440Hz
• Phase: Single Phase, 2 wire plus ground
• Inrush Current: <40A  (Cold Start at 200Vac)
• Power Factor Correction: .99 minimum, meets EN61000-3-2
• Start-Up Time: <500mSec (Output within regulation)
• Input Surge Voltage: Input transient suppression circuitry to protect power supply from permanent damage.
Output Selection Guide
Model #: Voltage Max Current Regulation Ripple
HTIPS500-3.3 3.3Vdc 25.0 Amps ±3% 50mV pk-pk
HTIPS500-5 5.0Vdc 25.0 Amps ±3% 50mV pk-pk
HTIPS500-9 9.0Vdc 25.0 Amps ±1% 120mV pk-pk
HTIPS500-12 12Vdc 25.0 Amps ±1% 120mV pk-pk
HTIPS500-15 15Vdc 25.0 Amps ±1% 150mV pk-pk
HTIPS500-19 19Vdc 21.0 Amps ±1% 150mV pk-pk
HTIPS500-24 24Vdc 20.8 Amps ±1% 240mV pk-pk
HTIPS500-28 28Vdc 17.8 Amps ±1% 240mV pk-pk
HTIPS500-36 36Vdc 13.8 Amps ±1% 240mV pk-pk
HTIPS500-48 48Vdc 10.4 Amps ±1% 240mV pk-pk
Note: Alternate output voltages are available, consult factory for availability.
DC Output Characteristics
• Line Regulation: ±1.0% typical
• Load Regulation: ±0.50% typical (No load to full load; nominal input)